First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

29
135
4.7

37
21
56.8
334

18
316
8.10
15.90

451
29.93
70.07

68
6.6

30

129
43.0

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted

Completed

Percent Completed

Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost

Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play

Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

27
153
5.7

28
16
57.1
279

22
257
8.57
17.44

410
37.32
62.68

57
7.2

27

81
40.5

10
10.0



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

68
17.0

14

OO MNOFREFEDN

32:45
35.7

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points
Safeties
Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

80
26.7

20

o

w
P OOUlkF, WEF 01O

o
o
S

27:15
63.6



Rushing:
Hoak
Gros
McCall
Shiner
Nix

Receiving:
Jefferson
Wilburn
Gros
Henderson
Hilton

Passing:
Shiner
Nix

Punt Returns:

Campbell

Kickoff
Returns
Campbell

Punting:
Walden

Kicking:
Mingo

Interceptions:

Stenger
Shorter

Sacks:
Greene
Russell

Att
11

w w w o

Rec.
10

PP, DN®

Att
23
14

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.

Yards
70
23
20

17

Yards
160
74

29

31

18

Com
14

FC

Yrds

Yrds

129

B

Yrds

19
8

Avg.
6.4
2.6
6.7
1.7
5.7

Avg.
16.0
24.7
14.5
31.0
18.0

Pct
Com
60.9
50.0

Yrds
0

Avg.
0.0

Avg.
43.0

XPA
Avg.

19.0
8.0

smu**

Long TD

19 1

9 0

16 0

5 0

7 0

Long TD

27 0

33 0

17 0

31 0

18 1
Yards

Gained TD

248 1

86 0

Avg. Long

0.0 0

Long TD

0 0

Long Blk

45 0
XPM

2 2

Long TD

19 0

8 0

Long

3
3

TD

3
1

0

Had

Int.
1
0

Pct

FGA FGM Made

0.0

Pct

TD
4.3
0.0

Long
0

Pct

Int
4.3
0.0

Avg.

Gain
10.8
6.1

Rating
94.1
69.3



Rushing:
Woodeschick
Keyes

Pinder
Wilson

Receiving:
Jackson
Hawkins
Ballman
Keyes
Woodeshick
Hughes

Passing:
Snead

Punt Returns:
Bradley

Kickoff
Returns
Bradley
Blye

Punting:
Bradley

Kicking:
Baker

Interceptions:
Bradley

Sacks:
Rossovich
Peters
Calloway
Guillory

Att
15

BN

Rec.

P NNDNDNSN

Att
28

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

Yards
126

N

Yards
130
33

42

45
29
Com

16

FC

Yrds
53
27

Yrds
81

B

Yrds
30

Avg.
18.6
16.5
21.0

0.0
225
29.0

Pct
Com
57.1

Yrds
81

Avg.
26.5
27.0

Avg.
40.5

XPA

Avg.
30.0

Long
48
23
37
0
34
29

Yards
Gained
299

Avg.
40.5

Long
27
27

Long
41

XPM

Long
30

D

TD

0
0
0
1

P OOPRFROLPR

3

Long

4

TD

1

o

Blk

0

FGA

TD

1

1

Had
Long Int.
48 2
TD
0
Pct
FGM Made
0 0.0

Pct
TD
10.7

Long
0

Pct
Int
7.1

Avg.
Gain
10.7

Rating
100.1



