



First Downs	23	First Downs	22
Rushing	6	Rushing	9
Passing	16	Passing	11
Penalty	1	Penalty	2
Rushes	29	Rushes	27
Yards Gained (Net)	135	Yards Gained (Net)	153
Average Gain	4.7	Average Gain	5.7
Passes Attempted	37	Passes Attempted	28
Completed	21	Completed	16
Percent Completed	56.8	Percent Completed	57.1
Total Yards Gained	334	Total Yards Gained	279
Passer Tackled	2	Passer Tackled	2
Yards Lost	18	Yards Lost	22
Net Yards Gained	316	Net Yards Gained	257
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	8.10	Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	8.57
Yards Gained Per Completion	15.90	Yards Gained Per Completion	17.44
Net Yards Gained		Net Yards Gained	
Rushing and Passing	451	Rushing and Passing	410
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	29.93	Percent Total Yards - Rushing	37.32
Percent Total Yards - Passing	70.07	Percent Total Yards - Passing	62.68
Ball Control Plays	68	Ball Control Plays	57
Average Gain (Net)	6.6	Average Gain (Net)	7.2
Interceptions		Interceptions	
Had Intercepted	1	Had Intercepted	2
Yards Opponents Returned	30	Yards Opponents Returned	27
Returned by Opponents for TD	1	Returned by Opponents for TD	0
Punts	3	Punts	2
Yards Punted	129	Yards Punted	81
Average Yards Per Punt	43.0	Average Yards Per Punt	40.5
Punt Returns	2	Punt Returns	1
Yards Returned	0	Yards Returned	10
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	Average Yards Per Return	10.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0

Kickoff Returns	4	Kickoff Returns	3
Yards Returned	68	Yards Returned	80
Average Yards Per Return	17.0	Average Yards Per Return	26.7
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	5	Penalties	2
Yards Penalized	38	Yards Penalized	20
Fumbles	0	Fumbles	0
Lost	0	Lost	0
Total Points Scored	14	Total Points Scored	35
Touchdowns (Total)	2	Touchdowns (Total)	5
Touchdowns Rushing	1	Touchdowns Rushing	1
Touchdowns Passing	1	Touchdowns Passing	3
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1
*Extra Points	2	*Extra Points	5
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	0	Field Goals	0
Field Goal Attempts	2	Field Goal Attempts	1
Percent Successful	0.0	Percent Successful	0.00
Possession:	32:45	Possession:	27:15
Third Down Efficiency	35.7	Third Down Efficiency	63.6



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Hoak	11	70	6.4	19	1						
Gros	9	23	2.6	9	0						
McCall	3	20	6.7	16	0						
Shiner	3	5	1.7	5	0						
Nix	3	17	5.7	7	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Jefferson	10	160	16.0	27	0						
Wilburn	3	74	24.7	33	0						
Gros	2	29	14.5	17	0						
Henderson	1	31	31.0	31	0						
Hilton	1	18	18.0	18	1						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Shiner	23	14	60.9	248	1	33	1	4.3	4.3	10.8	94.1
Nix	14	7	50.0	86	0	31	0	0.0	0.0	6.1	69.3
				_		TD					
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Ava.	Lona	טו					
Punt Returns: Campbell	<b>No.</b> 2	<b>FC</b> 0	<b>Yrds</b> 0	Avg. 0.0	Long 0	<b>TD</b> 0					
Campbell											
Campbell  Kickoff	2	0	0	0.0	0						
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell	2 <b>No.</b> 2	0 <b>Yrds</b> 0	0 Avg. 0.0	<b>0.0 Long</b> 0	0 <b>TD</b> 0						
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting:	2 No. 2 No.	Yrds 0	0 Avg. 0.0 Avg.	Long  Long	0 <b>TD</b> 0 <b>Blk</b>						
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell	2 <b>No.</b> 2	0 <b>Yrds</b> 0	0 Avg. 0.0	<b>0.0 Long</b> 0	0 <b>TD</b> 0		Pct				
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting:	2 No. 2 No.	Yrds 0	0 Avg. 0.0 Avg.	Long  Long	0 <b>TD</b> 0 <b>Blk</b>		Pct Made	Long			
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting: Walden	2 No. 2 No. 3	7rds 0 7rds 129	Avg. 0.0 Avg. 43.0	0.0 Long 0 Long 45	0 <b>TD</b> 0 <b>Blk</b> 0	0		Long 0			
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting: Walden  Kicking:	2 No. 2 No. 3 KO	7rds 0 7rds 129 TB	Avg. 0.0 Avg. 43.0	0.0 Long 0 Long 45	0 TD 0 Blk 0 FGA	0 <b>FGM</b>	Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting: Walden  Kicking: Mingo	2 No. 2 No. 3 KO 3	7rds 0 7rds 129 TB 0	0 Avg. 0.0 Avg. 43.0 XPA 2	0.0 Long 0 Long 45 XPM	TD 0 Blk 0 FGA 2	0 <b>FGM</b>	Made	_			
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting: Walden  Kicking: Mingo  Interceptions:	2 No. 2 No. 3 KO 3 No.	Yrds 0 Yrds 129 TB 0 Yrds	Avg. 0.0 Avg. 43.0 XPA 2 Avg.	0.0  Long 0  Long 45  XPM 2  Long	TD 0 Blk 0 FGA 2 TD	0 <b>FGM</b>	Made	_			
Campbell  Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting: Walden  Kicking: Mingo  Interceptions: Stenger	2 No. 2 No. 3 KO 3 No. 1	7rds 0  Yrds 129  TB 0  Yrds 19	Avg. 0.0 Avg. 43.0 XPA 2 Avg. 19.0	0.0  Long	TD 0 Blk 0 FGA 2 TD 0	0 <b>FGM</b>	Made	_			
Kickoff Returns Campbell  Punting: Walden  Kicking: Mingo  Interceptions: Stenger Shorter	2 No. 2 No. 3 KO 3 No. 1	7rds 0  Yrds 129  TB 0  Yrds 19	Avg. 0.0 Avg. 43.0 XPA 2 Avg. 19.0	0.0  Long	TD 0 Blk 0 FGA 2 TD 0	0 <b>FGM</b>	Made	_			

1

Russell



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Woodeschick	15	126	8.4	22	0						
Keyes	7	24	3.4	12	0						
Pinder	4	1	0.3	4	0						
Wilson	1	2	2.0	2	1						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Jackson	7	130	18.6	48	1						
Hawkins	2	33	16.5	23	0						
Ballman	2	42	21.0	37	1						
Keyes	2	0	0.0	0	0						
Woodeshick	2	45	22.5	34	0						
Hughes	1	29	29.0	29	1						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Snead	28	16	57.1	299	3	48	2	10.7	7.1	10.7	100.1
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Bradley	2	0	81	40.5	41	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Bradley	2	53	26.5	27	0						
Blye	1	27	27.0	27	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Bradley	2	81	40.5	41	0						
							Pct	_			
Kicking:	КО	ТВ	XPA _	XPM_	FGA	FGM	Made	Long			
Baker	6	2	5	5	1	0	0.0	0			
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Bradley	1	30	30.0	30	1						
Sacks:	No.										
Rossovich	0.5										
Peters	0.5										
<b>0</b> "											

Calloway Guillory

0.5 0.5